
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF WOMEN & CHILD DEVELOPMENT


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 2079

TO BE ANSWERED ON 06.08.2025


PMMVY IN JHARKHAND


2079. SHRI PRADIP KUMAR VARMA:


Will the Minister of Women and Child Development be pleased to state:


(a) the number of women from Jharkhand who got benefitted under Pradhan Mantri

Matru Vandana Yojana (PMMVY);

(b) the total amount of financial assistance released under the scheme and district-wise details of beneficiaries; and

(c) whether any improvement has been recorded in antenatal care and institutional delivery in Jharkhand due to this scheme?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

(SHRIMATI SAVITRI THAKUR)


(a) and (b): The number of women beneficiaries under Pradhan Mantri Matru Vandana Yojana

(PMMVY) in the State of Jharkhand since inception of the scheme (01.01.2017) till 31.07.2025

are as under:


State Beneficiaries enrolled Beneficiaries Paid Amount Disbursed to Beneficiaries

Jharkhand 11,60,424 10,71,901 ₹ 50,02,31,000


The district-wise details of the beneficiaries in the State of Jharkhand since inception of the

scheme (01.01.2017) till 31.07.2025 are placed at Annexure.


(c):        Based on the data from National Family Health Survey (NFHS), the improvement

recorded in antenatal care and institutional delivery in the State of Jharkhand, is as under:


Mothers who had antenatal check-

up in 1st trimester

Total Institutional

Deliveries

NFHS-4 (2015-16) 52% 61.9%

NFHS-5 (2019-21) 68% 75.8%


*****


Annexure


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (A) AND (B) OF RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2079 TO BE ANSWERED ON 06.08.2025 RAISED BY

SHRI PRADIP KUMAR VARMA, HON’BLE MP REGARDING “PMMVY IN

JHARKHAND”


District-wise details of Beneficiaries enrolled and Beneficiaries Paid in Jharkhand under

PMMVY since inception of the scheme (01.01.2017 till 31.07.2025)


Sl No District Beneficiaries Enrolled Beneficiaries Paid

1 BOKARO                                 69,128                          65,117

2 CHATRA                                 31,619                          27,410

3 DEOGHAR                                 51,701                          46,211

4 DHANBAD                                 62,887                          58,917

5 DUMKA                                 64,773                          57,708

6 EAST SINGHBUM                                 58,597                          55,352

7 GARHWA                                 46,721                          41,128

8 GIRIDIH                                 76,531                          71,140

9 GODDA                                 54,203                          49,184

10 GUMLA                                 52,432                          49,832

11 HAZARIBAGH                                 62,354                          58,874

12 JAMTARA                                 29,953                          28,759

13 KHUNTI                                 23,765                          22,013

14 KODERMA                                 22,916                          20,890

15 LATEHAR                                 27,673                          25,540

16 LOHARDAGA                                 23,946                          21,943

17 PAKUR                                 33,974                          31,074

18 PALAMU                                 74,787                          70,879

19 RAMGARH                                 32,240                          30,105

20 RANCHI                                 81,669                          75,717

21 SAHEBGANJ                                 51,517                          45,309

22 SARAIKELA KHARSAWAN                                 43,820                          41,748

23 SIMDEGA                                 27,944                          25,593

24 WEST SINGHBHUM                                 55,274                          51,458


*****

